## AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT FOR H.R. 5

## OFFERED BY MS. FUDGE OF OHIO

Page 66, strike lines 10 through 14 and insert the following:

- 1 (A) in paragraph (1), by striking "part" 2 and inserting "subpart";
  - Page 66, line 23, add "and" at the end.

Page 67, strike lines 1 through 3 (and redesignate provisions accordingly).

Page 68, strike lines 2 through 13 and insert the following:

- 3 (aa) in subclause (I), by
  4 striking "student academic
  5 achievement standards" and in6 serting "academic standards";
  7 and
  - Page 68, line 15, add "and" at the end.

Page 68, strike lines 16 through 22 and insert the following:

1	(IV) in clause (iv), by striking
2	"the State and local improvement
3	plans" and inserting "school improve-
4	ment strategies";

Beginning on page 68, strike line 23 through page 69, line 5.

Beginning on page 69, strike line 23 through page 70, line 2 (and redesignate provisions accordingly).

